

Peterborough Police Services Board

ER – 007 – Ground Search for Lost or Missing Persons

1.0 Policy

- 1.1 It is the policy of the Peterborough Police Services Board with respect to ground search for lost or missing persons that the Chief of Police will:
 - a) Promote, through partnerships with other emergency service providers and volunteer groups, the coordination of ground search services in the jurisdiction served by the police service;
 - b) Develop procedures on ground search for lost or missing persons; and
 - c) Ensure that the search coordinators and team leaders have the knowledge, skills and abilities required to perform these functions.

2.0 Administration

- 2.1 That this Policy is hereby enacted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on this 20th day of October and shall take effect on January 1st 2015.
- 2.2 That this policy be unrestricted.

Garth Wedlock, Chair Peterborough Police Services Board

Additional References:

Adopted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on October 20th 2014.

Previously evaluated:

Original issue date: March 16th, 2006

Revision Dates: Reformatted on March 23rd 2016 for Accessibility Standards

Page 1 of 1